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FEES AND CHARGES POLICY AND PROCEDURES

Responsibility

SMT member:
Finance Director
Aim

This policy aims to clarify those fees and charges payable by students.
Tuition Fees
Tuition fees are not payable by students ordinarily resident in the United Kingdom who are under the age of 19, at the commencement of their course provided that:
· They are a holder of a full British Citizen passport or are accompanying parents who are holders of full British Citizen passports; or

· They are a dependant of teachers on exchange schemes; or

· They have other Rights of Abode or are accompanying parents who have other Rights of Abode; or

· They are a national of an EU (or EEA) country who is living in the UK and started your programme of study before 31 December 2020; or

· They are a national of an EU (or EEA) country who entered the UK after 31 December 2020 and can demonstrate that you are legally resident in the UK;  or

· They are an Irish Citizens.

Other students will normally be charged tuition fees as follows:

Students who are over 19

Students over 19 will be charged the relevant Education and Skills Funding Agency (ESFA) fee.  
Students from other colleges

The college at which the student is registered will be charged the equivalent of the funding value that the College would have received from the ESFA for each subject studied plus an additional charge for Learning Support if appropriate, and administration costs.
Charging for Premises Hire / Lettings

Bookings for the hire of College premises will be collated in the diary of the Lettings Co-ordinator, and once per month a list passed to the Finance Department for bills to be raised.

In the case of cash lettings, an official receipt should be issued and the cash passed immediately to the Finance Department.

Determination of Lettings fees

Charges for lettings should be reviewed annually by the Estates Manager and the Finance Director.
Individual letting charges of a non-standard nature may be determined by the Estates Manager.

A periodic audit of lettings should be carried out.

Car Parking

It is College policy to issue parking fines to students / other persons who are not displaying a current or temporary HSFC parking permit.

Fines will also be issued to persons, including staff displaying a permit, who park in non-designated areas of the HSFC campus.

The level of fine will be set by the Principal, and will be subject to reduction for prompt payment.

Charges may be waived at the discretion of the Principal, Vice Principal or Estate Manager.

Other Fees and Charges

Certain other fees are chargeable at cost, for example, trips and visits, books and materials to be retained by the student.

	Fees may be varied at the discretion of the Principal.
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Appendix A – Schedule of Charges

	Item:
	Charge:

	Tuition Fees:

· Under 19, U.K. resident
· 16 -19 from overseas:
·  whose parents are the holders of British citizen passports
· are dependents of teachers on exchange schemes
· are EU nationals or have other rights of abode
· EU nationals living in the UK who started their programme of study prior to 31 December 2020

· EU nationals who entered the UK after 31 December 2020 and can demonstrate that they legally reside in the UK 

· Irish citizen

· aged 19-23 without a Learning Difficulty or Disability
· aged 24+
· overseas students
· students from other colleges

	· No charge

· No charge

· No charge

· No charge

· No charge

· No charge

· No charge

· £550 per course / subject

· £700 - £2,500 per course / subject

· Currently, we are not licensed to accept overseas students

· Charge would be determined based upon funding received by ‘home’ college plus an admin fee and charge for learning support



	Premises Hire & Lettings:

· 3G pitch
· Sports hall

· Classroom

· Netball court

· Auditorium 




· Foyer

· Pavilion

· IT Classrooms  

· Sound / Lighting Technician


· IT Technician
· Dance Studio
· Performance Studio
· Science Lab
	· £47.25 per hour  
· £42.00 per hour  
· £19.45 per hour  
· £24.95 per hour  
· £252.00 per evening / session  
· £68.25 per evening / session  
· £131.25 per evening / session 
· £52.50 per evening / session 
· £19.45 per hour 

· £26.80 per hour 
· £42.00 per hour

· £236.25 per session

· £52.50 per hour

	Car Parking & Fines:

· Parking on campus

· Smoking on campus


	· £80
· £50
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